TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND Ways & Means Meeting Tuesday, June 9, 2020, at 1:00 p.m. at the Town Hall

Consistent with recommendations from the U.S. Centers for Disease Control related to "social distancing," the Town of Seabrook Island is requesting that members of the public who wish to observe this meeting participate remotely by using one of the following options:

Watch Live:	<u>Live Stream Video (YouTube)</u>
Listen by Phone:	(712) 770-5505; Access Code 659-714

• Pledge of Allegiance – Call to Order – Freedom of Information

Mayor John Gregg:

- Comments on Recent Curfews
- Possible Updates from the Governor that Impact On-going Business Closures for Pandemic Response
- Follow-Up on the MUSC Proposal Concerning Anti-Body Testing for Seabrook Island

Town Councilmembers:

Skip Crane

• Public Safety Committee

Jeri Finke

• Update on Dolphin Education Program

Patricia Fox

Barry Goldstein

Town Administrator Joe Cronin

- Rescheduled Spring Shred Event: July 17, 2020 (10:00 am to 1:00 pm)
- Action Items for June 23, 2020 Meeting:
 - Ordinances for Second Reading
 - Ordinance 2020-03: An ordinance amending the Zoning Map of the Town of Seabrook Island so as to change the zoning designation for Charleston County Tax Map Number 147-10-00-003, containing approximately 0.51 +/- acres located at 2561 High Hammock Road, from the SR Single-Family Residential District to the AGC Agricultural-Conservation District
 - <u>Ordinance 2020-04</u>: An ordinance amending the Zoning Map of the Town of Seabrook Island so as to change the zoning designation for Charleston County Tax Map Number 147-12-00-023, containing approximately 0.74 +/- acres located at 3062 Seabrook Island Road, from the SR Single-Family Residential District to the AGC Agricultural-Conservation District
 - Ordinances for First Reading
 - <u>Ordinance 2020-06</u>: An ordinance amending the Budget for the Fiscal Year beginning January 1, 2020 and ending December 31, 2020

ADJOURN